

Heavens Kitchen Food Service	Document Code: FPSPEC-001	Authorised By: Mark Chiciak – MD
Finished Product Specification	Flourless apple cinnamon muffin	Issue No: 1 Issue Date: 11/04/17
		Product Code: FACM

### FLOURLESS APPLE CINNAMON MUFFIN

Product Description	A single serve flourless muffin mixed and topped with apple and cinnamon
Ingredient Statement	Sugar, Starches (Maize, Tapioca), Rice Flour, <b>Soy</b> Flour, Modified Starch (1442), <b>Soy</b> Protein, Raising Agents (500, 450, 341), Emulsifiers (471,475), Salt, Dextrose, Guar Gum, whole egg, vegetable oil, water, apple, Preservatives (E202 ,E223), cinnamon  This product is produced in a factory that also processes tree nuts, peanuts, soy, egg, dairy, gluten and seeds
Packaging specs	Packaged in a food grade box and covered with a plastic film and then packaged in an outer box Size: 24 x 3 inch weight: 1.9 kg or 80g each
Transport	Transported locally and interstate in approved transport vehicles at -18°c. Product is delivered free of contamination and damage
Storage Criteria	Product is stored at -18°c
Preparation Criteria	Product is sold as a frozen cake, should be kept frozen at -18°c ,when it is required to be used it should be defrosted in a fridge or coolroom at 5°c or below
Shelf Life	When stored at -18°c the best before date applies. When stored at between 0°c – 5°c a 3-5 day shelf life applies (see label)
Allergens	Made on premises where wheat, nuts (pecan, macadamia, hazelnuts and walnuts), dairy, soy products and egg are processed
Country of Origin	Product is manufactured in Australia from local and imported ingredients.